l c
ur

re
nc

ie
s:

Fl
oa

tin
g

ra
te

Ph

ili
pp

in
e

Pe
so

 lo
an

s
P=–

P=2

,0
00

,0
00

,0
00

P=–

P=–

P=–

P=–

–

2,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0
–

2,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0
2,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0

In

te
re

st
 ra

te

(3
M

 M
A

R
T

1
+

1.

0-
2.

0%
)

Fi

xe
d

ra
te

Ph

ili
pp

in
e

Pe
so

 lo
an

s
3,

00
7,

95
6,

48
9

4,
31

8,
55

3,
22

6
22

,0
09

,1
94

,7
18

–

–
–

–
29

,3
35

,7
04

,4
33

97

,6
78

,4
10

29

,2
38

,0
26

,0
23

31

,8
37

,6
29

,7
06

In
te

re
st

 ra
te

 (6
.4

%
 to

8.

8%

U
S$

91
9,

74
7,

46
0

P=7
1,

63
4,

92
2,

02
6

P=1
17

,4
27

,7
32

P=7

1,
51

7,
49

4,
29

4
P=7

4,
64

0,
15

4,
59

4

The following table sets forth the impact of the range of reasonably possible changes in the interest
rates on the Group’s income from floating debt obligations before income tax:

Reasonably Possible Changes in
Change in

Income Before Income Tax
 Interest Rates 2012 2011

+150 basis points (bps) (P=143,149,958) (P=148,440,282)
 -150 bps 143,149,958 148,440,282

Price interest rate risk
The Group is exposed to the risks of changes in the value/future cash flows of its financial instruments
due to its market risk exposures.  The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk relates primarily to the
Group’s financial assets at FVPL and AFS investments.

Except for RBC, which uses Earnings-at -Risk (EaR) as a tool for measuring and managing interest
rate risk in the banking book, the tables below show the impact on income before income tax and
equity of the estimated future yield of the related market indices of the Group’s FVPL and AFS
investments using a sensitivity approach.